Kempchen Dichtungstechnik GmbH · Tel. +49 (0)208 8482 0 · Fax. +49 (0)208 8482 285 · info@kempchen.de · www.kempchen.de
Rubber-steel gaskets
Rubber-steel gaskets
31
04
Gasket profiles
Profile Cross-section
WG

04
Conforms EN 12560-4 (Class 150 to Class 2500)
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers, Pro-
file W1A, NPS 5, for ANSI flanges, Class 600, EN 12560-4,
made of…1):
Corrugated gasket, W1A, NPS 5, Class 600, EN 12560-4,
1.4541 / PTFE
1) Specify material when placing order
Conforms to EN 12560-4 for flanges in accordance with ANSI B 16.5
Class d2
NPS d
1
150 300 600 900 1500 2500
½ 22 47,6 54,0 54,0 63,5 63,5 69,9
¾ 27 57,2 66,7 66,7 69,9 69,9 76,2
1 34 66,7 73,0 73,0 79,4 79,4 85,7
1¼ 43 76,2 82,6 82,6 88,9 88,9 104,8
1½ 49 85,7 95,3 95,3 98,4 98,4 117,5
2 61 104,8 111,1 111,1 142,9 142,9 146,1
2½ 73 123,8 130,2 130,2 165,1 165,1 168,3
3 89 136,5 149,2 149,2 168,3 174,6 196,9
4 115 174,6 181,0 193,7 206,4 209,6 235,0
5 141 196,9 215,9 241,3 247,7 254,0 279,4
6 169 222,3 250,8 266,7 288,9 282,6 317,5
8 220 279,4 308,0 320,7 358,8 352,4 387,4
10 273 339,7 362,0 400,1 435,0 435,0 476,3
12 324 409,6 422,3 457,2 498,5 520,7 549,2
14 356 450,9 485,8 492,1 520,7 577,9 -
16 407 514,4 539,8 565,2 574,7 641,4 -
18 458 549,3 596,9 612,8 638,2 704,9 -
20 508 606,4 654,1 682,6 698,5 755,7 -
24 610 717,6 774,7 790,6 838,2 901,7 -
For flanges with male and female faces Conforms to DIN 2692 (PN 10 to PN 100)
For dimensions, see the section “General dimension tables”.
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers, Profile
W1A, DN 100, made of ...1):
Corrugated gasket, W1A, DN 100, DIN 2692, 1.4541/PTFE
In accordance with ANSI B 16.21 (Class 150 to 1500)
For dimensions, see the section “General dimension tables”.
Ordering example for a corrugated gasket with layers, Profile
W1A, DN 5, NPS 5, wide finish, made of  ...1):
Corrugated gasket, W1A, NPS 5, ANSI B 16.21 wide, male
and female face, 1.4541/graphite
1) Specify material when placing order
- Flanges compliant with the standard not available Dimensions in mm
Kempchen Dichtungstechnik GmbH · Tel. +49 (0)208 8482 0 · Fax. +49 (0)208 8482 285 · info@kempchen.de · www.kempchen.de
Corrugated gaskets
Corrugated gaskets
45
04
Corrugated TA-Luft gasket Profile W1A-3
with layers of soft material on both sides and an optimised corrugated ring carrier.
Profile: W1A-3 Profile: W1A-3•F1
TA Luft gaskets such as Profile W1A-3 consist of an optimised
corrugated ring carrier W1-3 made of 1.4571 with graphite
layers on both sides. The 0.8 mm thick layers have a purity of
C >= 99%, a density of ρ = 1.0g/cm3 and a chloride content of
<= 25 ppm.  The graphite layers do not contain filler or adhe-
sives.
The total thickness of a gasket with graphite layers as deliv-
ered is approx. 2.9 mm, made up of the 1.3 mm thick corru-
gated ring carrier and both 0.8 mm graphite layers.
0.5 mm layers of unsintered PTFE are also used.
The total thickness of a gasket with PTFE layers as delivered
is approx. 2.3 mm, made up of the 1.3 mm thick corrugated